508017782 07/19/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8064933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THALES DIS FINLAND OY	06/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THALES DIS FRANCE SA	
Street Address:	6, RUE DE LA VERRERIE	
City:	MEUDON	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92190	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17016164	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-658-0418

Email: us.intellectualproperty@thalesgroup.com

Correspondent Name: THALES DIS CL USA, INC. - IP DEPARTMENT **Address Line 1:** 900 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD - SUITE 710

Address Line 4: PLANTATION, FLORIDA 33324

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DIS0173US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC BOILLOT
SIGNATURE:	/Marc BOILLOT/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=DIS0173_Conf_Assign_THDISFI_THDISFR#page1.tif source=DIS0173_Conf_Assign_THDISFI_THDISFR#page2.tif

PATENT 508017782 REEL: 064307 FRAME: 0162

DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

This Deed of Confirmation of Assignment is made by and between:

- THALES DIS FINLAND OY (formerly known as Gemalto Oy), a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Finland, with its registered office at, Myllynkivenkuja 4, FI-01620 Vantaa, Finland (hereinafter "Assignor"),
- 2. THALES DIS FRANCE SA (formerly known as Gemalto SA), a company duly organized and existing under the laws of France, with its registered office at 6, rue de la Verrerie, 92190, Meudon, France (hereinafter "Assignee").

Article 1

Assignor herewith declares to have assigned and transferred to the Assignee by the Research and Development Services Agreement of January 1st, 2009 the invention(s) described in the patent application(s) set out in the attached Appendix and any and all associated rights including all patent application(s) filed for such invention(s) as well as all corresponding extensions in foreign countries and all patents granted therefrom (hereinafter being referred to as "Patents"), and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, reissues and reexaminations of said Patents, with any and all associated right, title and interest (including - without prejudice to the foregoing generality - the associated priority right(s), the right to sue and recover any and all past damages for infringements occurring before and after the recordal of the present Deed of Confirmation of Assignment before the Patent Offices) for good and valuable consideration and agrees that the present Deed of Confirmation of Assignment be recorded in any patent office register.

Article 2

The Assignee herewith confirms to have accepted the aforementioned assignment and transfer by the Research and Development Services Agreement of January 1st, 2009 and consents to the recordal of the present Deed of Confirmation of Assignment in any patent office register.

For THALES DIS FRANCE SA

Date:

By: Patrick MOUCHART

In quality of: Chief Executive Officer

Signature:

For THALES DIS FINLAND O'

Date: 21 June 2021 By: Tommi NORDBERG

In quality of: Chief Executive Officer

Signature:

Initials:

PATENT

REEL: 064307 FRAME: 0163

APPENDIX

Reference	Filing Type	Filing Date	Filing Number
DIS0151	EP	23 December 2020	20306689.9
DIS0173	US	09 September 2020	17/016,164
DIS0186	EP	30 September 2020	20315425.7
GMT4097	EP	26 March 2021	21305380.4
GMT4141	EP	03 April 2020	20315105.5

PATENT

2/2

RECORDED: 07/19/2023

REEL: 064307 FRAME: 0164